

TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER Senate Resolution 23.24

(Stating the sentiments of the TTUHSC Student Senate regarding congratulating Doris Hereford on her leadership and commitment to community service in the TTUHSC Office of Student Life)

WHEREAS, Ms. Hereford has faithfully served in the TTUHSC Office of Student Life for over six years and also previously served in the Office of Diversity and Inclusion; and,

WHEREAS, Ms. Hereford holds a Bachelor's Degree in Business Administration from Kaplan University and a Master Degree in Higher Educations from our very own Texas Tech University; and,

WHEREAS, the TTUHSC President promotes collaboration and innovation in all institutional endeavors which is actively embraced by Ms. Hereford and the TTUHSC Office of Student Life; and,

WHEREAS, TTUHSC is committed to community service as evidenced by the values-based culture that highlights the priorities of the institution, and Ms. Hereford goes above and beyond this foundation by continually and actively pursuing and establishing new ways to serve the community; and,

WHEREAS, Ms. Hereford has played an integral role in the creation of institution-wide community service events by organizing volunteer opportunities such as the MLK Day of Service which encourages service and collaboration among all TTUHSC constituents; and,

WHEREAS, Ms. Hereford plays an important role in the continuous community service involvement for students through her advocacy for a variety of volunteer opportunities including the Future Healthcare Professionals Experience; and,

WHEREAS, Ms. Hereford embodies the TTUHSC value of working beyond service as she empowers the students she serves with perseverance and collaboration and fosters an environment of innovation; and,

WHEREAS, Ms. Hereford actively promotes the TTUHSC value of one team as she collaborates with students to ensure their educational experiences and well-being are valued and represented in decision-making processes; and,

WHEREAS, Ms. Hereford understands that every voice should be heard and represented and has dedicated her work to promoting diversity whilst providing avenues for students to engage in learning about cultural inclusion and acceptance; and, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Student Senate of Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center congratulates Doris Hereford on her outstanding leadership, continued service, and unwavering spirit to the institution; and therefore,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution be spread upon the Journal and that copies be sent to Lori-Rice Spearman Ph.D., President of Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center; Darrin D'Agostino, D.O., MPH, MBA., Provost and Chief Academic Officer; Keri Shiplet M.S., Director of Student Life, Doris Hereford M.Ed., Assistant Director of Student Life; Deidra Satterwhite M.A., Assistant Director of Student Life; Jody C. Randall Ed.D., Vice President & Chief Experience Officer; Arianna Flores, Editor-in-Chief of The Daily Toreador, and to the students of Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center.

Author(s):
Horne, Sarah Neal
Gollihar, Abbigayle
Muketiwa, Alvin
Sanchez, Jaelyn
Murombo, Shirley Lynn
Carter, Jake
Eckert, Jaina
Holt, Hailey
Stewart, Nicole
Keith, Kinsey

TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY
HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER
Passed the Senate, 28 November 2023

Cheyanna Petty
President, Student Government Association

Chyanna Petty

CC: Journal